WINDOW TYPES AND COST ANALYSIS
by
Sergides Andreas
Project Report
submitted to
the Department of Civil Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia - Cyprus
In partial fulfilment of the requirements
for the diploma of
TECHNICIAN ENGINEER
IN
CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1992

19



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I wish to express my appreciation for the valuable
assistance rendered to me during the course of the
execution of this project to Mrs. D. Serghidou, my

project Advisor - Civil Engineering Department.

I also express my appreciations to the architect Mr
Z. Zenonos, who gave to me advises and informations for
the project. Also to the firms GLAVERBEL GLASS, MUSKITA

ALUMINIUM CO LTD, PERMA VENETIAN BLINDS.

Finally I wish to thank Mrs Annita Serghidou for

typing this project.



ABSTRACT

This project 1is composed of three chapters. The
first chapter gives information about the function of
windows.,

In the second chapter all the window types are
described. This chapter gives the characteristics of each
type like its properties, thickness etc.

Finally the third chapter describes the glass in
general, the types of glass, and some of their
characteristics like U-value, thickness etc.

The whole work has not as a result to advertise or
promote any of the products mentioned. The purpose is to
supply information to the reader.



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Function of windows

1.1.1 Thermal performance
1.1.1.1. Solar gains and losses
1.1.1.1.a Venitian blinds
1.1.1.1.b Shutters

1.1.2 Sound insulation

1.1.3 Ventilation

1.1.4 Lighting

1.1.5 View

2.0 WINDOW TYPES

2.1 Wood cusement windows

2.1.1 Double-~hung sash windows
2.1.2 1Inward - opening casements
2.1.3 Pivot - hung casements
2.1.4 Horizontal sliding casements
2.1.5 French casements

2.1.6 Dummy windows

2.1.7 Sash windows

2.1.7.1 General

2.1.7.2 Design and construction
2.1.7.83 Inspection and maintenance

2.1.7.4 Defects and remedies

10 -

13

14 -

28
29 -
30 -
32
32 -
36
36
37 -
39

40 -

13

10

12

47

19

28

30

31

36

38

44



