WINDOW TYPES AND COST ANALYSIS

by

Sergides Andreas

Project Report

submitted to

the Department of Civil Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia - Cyprus

In partial fulfilment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

IN

CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1992

1927

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I wish to express my appreciation for the valuable assistance rendered to me during the course of the execution of this project to Mrs. D. Serghidou, my project Advisor - Civil Engineering Department.

I also express my appreciations to the architect Mr Z. Zenonos, who gave to me advises and informations for the project. Also to the firms GLAVERBEL GLASS, MUSKITA ALUMINIUM CO LTD, PERMA VENETIAN BLINDS.

Finally I wish to thank Mrs Annita Serghidou for typing this project.

ABSTRACT

This project is composed of three chapters. The first chapter gives information about the function of windows.

In the second chapter all the window types are described. This chapter gives the characteristics of each type like its properties, thickness etc.

Finally the third chapter describes the glass in general, the types of glass, and some of their characteristics like U-value, thickness etc.

The whole work has not as a result to advertise or promote any of the products mentioned. The purpose is to supply information to the reader.

CONTENTS

 \bar{c}_{μ}

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

ABSTRACT

•

1.0 INTRODUCTION	1	0.00	13
1.1 Function of windows		1	
1.1.1 Thermal performance		1	
1.1.1.1. Solar gains and losses	1	-	3
1.1.1.1.a Venitian blinds	3	-	5
1.1.1.1.b Shutters	5		<i>,</i> 8
1.1.2 Sound insulation	8	6379	9
1.1.3 Ventilation	9	*0094	10
1.1.4 Lighting	10	-	12
1.1.5 View	1	13	

2.0 WINDOW TYPES	14 - 47
2.1 Wood cusement windows	14 - 19
2.1.1 Double-hung sash windows	20 - 28
2.1.2 Inward - opening casements	28 ()
2.1.3 Pivot - hung casements	29 - 30
2.1.4 Horizontal sliding casements	30 - 31
2.1.5 French casements	32
2.1.6 Dummy windows	32 - 36
2.1.7 Sash windows	36
2.1.7.1 General	36
2.1.7.2 Design and construction	37 - 38
2.1.7.3 Inspection and maintenance	39
2.1.7.4 Defects and remedies	40 - 44